CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

5/10/09

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

GRIGINAL

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #4058	API No. 15 - 065-23,286 ← 00 ~ 00
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	County: Graham
Address: P. O. Box 399	NW_SW_NE_SE_Sec. 14 Twp. 10 S. R. 21 East West
City/State/Zip: Garden City, KS 67846	1860 FSL feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	1240 FEL (1240 FEL) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Joe Smith	feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section
Phone: (620) 275-2963	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Contractor: Name: Discovery Drilling Co, Inc.	(circle one) NE SE NW SW Lease Name: ACHESON Well #. 1-14
License: 31548	Field Name: COOPER
Wellsite Geologist: Marc Downing	Producing Formation: ARBUCKLE
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2215' Kelly Bushing: 2223'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Total Depth: 3873' Plug Back Total Depth:
Gas ENHR SIGW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 211 Feet
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? If yes, show depth set 1796
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	·
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1796
Well Name:	feet depth to SURFACE w/ 175 sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth;	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ATT NH 10-29-0
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the neserve Pit)
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 11,000 ppm Fluid volume 300 bbls
·	Dewatering method used_Evaporated
	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION License Name: License No.:
2-24-07 3-02-07 3-16-07 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Cuestes Con T MAY A Property C
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec. Twp MAY \$. 4R2007 East West
	County: Docket No.: CONSERVATION DIVISION
	WICHITA, KS
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-nd geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: WM O // Klur -	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Jompliance Coordinator Date: 5-10-07	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of Mary	If Denied, Yes Date:
20 AT . A - A ERICA KUHUMEIE	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: War War My Appt. Expires (9-12-09	Geologist Report Received Sas UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 09 12 09	

Operator Name: Am	erican Warrior, Ir	nc.		Leas	se Name:_	ACHESON Well #: 1-14						
Sec. 14 Twp. 1			st 🔽 West	Coun	nty: Graha	am						
INSTRUCTIONS: S tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid red Electric Wireline Log	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	g and shu s if gas to	t-in pressures, surface test, a	whether : long with	shut-in pre	essure reached	static level, hydro	ostatic pressur	es, bottom h	nole		
Drill Stem Tests Take		V Y	∕es		VL	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sar	mple		
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey	□ Y	∕es ☑No		Nam Top	e Anhydrite		Тор 1679		Datum +544		
Cores Taken			′es ☑ No		Base	•		1722	+5(
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		V Y	⁄es		Tope	•		3227	-10			
List All E. Logs Run:					Heel	bner		3429	-12	06		
					Torc	onto		3454	-12	31		
	Bond Log, Dua		•		LKC			3469	-13	46		
	pensated Soni	•		_	BKC	;		3691	-14	68		
Compensated	Porosity Log, I	viicrore	Sistivity Log	}	Arbu	ıckle		3763	-15	40		
		Repo	CASING ort all strings set-c			ew Used ermediate, product	ion, etc.					
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ze Casing et (In O.D.)		eight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Addit			
Surface Pipe	12-1/4"	8-5/8"		23#		211'	Common	150sx	2% Gel 8	3% CC		
Production Pipe	7-4/8"	5-1/2"		14#		3863'	EA/2	150 sx Flocele				
Purpose:	Depth					JEEZE RECORD			4 A A A			
Perforate Protect Casing	Top Bottom	Туре	e of Cement	#Sack	ks Used	Type and Percent Additives						
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone					.,, :							
		J		L,,,,,,				00000	ownia (
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per		е	Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth						
4	3766' to 3770'							RECEIVED				
							KANSAS CO	PRPORATION CO	MMISSION			
							M/	AY 1 4 200	7			
	***************************************						CONS	ERVATION DIVIS	BION			
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		r- · ·		1: 5	***************************************					
i	3/8"	3836'		Packer	AI	Liner Run	Yes No					
Date of First, Resumen	d Production, SWD or E	inhr.	Producing Meth	nod	Flowing	g 🔽 Pumpin	g Gas Lii	ft Othe	er (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil N/A	Bbis.	Gas N/A	Mcf	Wate N/A	er Bb	ols. C	Sas-Oil Ratio	(Gravity		
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETION				Production Inter-	/al	•				
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole	√ Pe	rf. 🔲 C	oually Comp.	Commingled _					



CHARGE TO: American Warrisa	
ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Nº 11440

TICKET

MAY 1 4 2007

PAGE OF

Sen	rices, 1	inc.	- }						<u> </u>		ATION DIVIS	<u> </u>		1	n_/	
SERVICE LOCATIONS		WELL/PROJECT NO.		LE	ASE		COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY		CHITA, KS	DAT			NER	
1. Hay Ex		1-19	1		Ac	hesun	Graham	Rin					14-01)qm6	
2.		TICKET TYPE CON		OR	, 1		RIG NAME/NO.		DELIVERED	го		OR				
3.		SERVICE SALES WELL TYPE		FPies	11/6	// Saru.	B PURPOSE	VIA /T	「 人って. WELL PERMI	TNO		WEI	LL LOCATION			
		Oi/		\ ' '5	1	, <u> </u>	Cmy. Port Colla		TYPEET CIVIII	1110.		''.				
4. REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCTION	NS		بن عر	elop mon!	CM. 10/1 COHA	<u> </u>						-		
PRICE	SECONDAR	Y REFERENCE/	A	CCOUNTING	3	-	DESCRIPTION						UNIT		TAUOMA	
REFERENCE ,	PART	NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF				QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	<u></u>		
575			1			MILEAGE 106			50	ml		<u> </u>	4	<u> ∞</u>	200	100
578			1			Pomo Service			1	 e4			1250	يي	1250	œ
						,				i l		i		İ		1
581			/			Scruice Cha	raf		175	رلړي		!	1	1/2	192	50
583			/			Drawage	J'		447	ren	•			ပ်ပ	447	38
330			/			SMAC	•		125	Ise.			14	99	2450	8
276			/			Flucele			45	#			/	25	56	25
											,			T		
							B = 55)								
							2 2 Q					ĺ		<u> </u>		I
																İ
							9			1						Ĭ
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer here	eby acknowledge	s and	agrees to	Ţ			SU	RVEY	AGI	REE DECIDED	DIS- AGREE				125
the terms and con-						REMIT PA	AYMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMEN	IR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED THOUT BREAKDOWN?				PAGE TOT	AL	4,595	
but are not limited					1			WE UNDERSTO	DD AND	_		1	-			i
LIMITED WARR						CWIET CE	RVICES, INC.	MET YOUR NEE OUR SERVICE V	/AS	-		-	┨			İ
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU			R TO		1		•	PERFORMED WI				 	Graha	n7	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1
START OF WORK OR DE	LIVERY OF GOODS	\	_			P.O. I	BOX 466	WE OPERATED AND PERFORMS CALCULATIONS		"			5.55	جري	139	10
xlland		han		<u> </u>		NESS CIT	TY, KS 67560	SATISFACTORIL ARE YOU SATIS	FIED WITH OU	 R SERVICI		<u> </u>	7-22	1.0	1 - 2 1	1
DATE SIGNED	<u> </u>	IME SIGNED		□ A.M. □ P.M.		785-7	798-2300		☐ YES		□ NO		TOTAL		4734	185
					-			□ CU	STOMER DID N	OT WISH	TO RESPOND				7 10 1	
	0	CUSTOMER	ACC				ES The customer hereby ack	nowledges receipt of	the materials	and servi	ces listed on th	nis ticket.			- 10	
SWIFT OPERATOR	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	LES		AP	PROVA	NL.									Thank '	You!
	<i>~~</i>															

SWIFT Services, Inc. DATE3-14-07 **JOB LOG** JOB TYPE COULD WELL NO. CUSTOMER American warrior PRESSURE (PSI) RATE DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS CHART VOLUME TUBING CASING (BBL) (GAL) NO. on Loc. Set up trick 1530 POLT Collab C 1796' Press. Coug. + Tw. 1,000px held 1545 Open PORT COMER 200 Start mining 1755 SMOC 16:20 Increwe weight on hast CAT. 16:49 1616 pull opening tool out of hole JOS Complete RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION MAY 1 4 2007 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS



CHARGE TO:	. /	
TMERICAN	Warrion	
ADDRESS		
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		

TICKET

 N^{0} 11429

۲		
ı	PAGE	OF
1	FAGE	. ' .
ı	4	l. 🤊
ł		1 ~ ~ l
ı	,	\sim

50,1	1000,	iii.						J							
SERVISE FOR MORE			LEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE C							1	ATE	OWI	NER		
			/tc.	Acheson Graham Bo							3=2-07 Sang ORDER NO.				
TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR OST SERVICE			,	\	RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED VIA C	DELIVERED T		À	ا	KUEK NU.				
3.		SERVICE SALES WELL TYPE	<u>Discu</u>	WELL CAT	FGORY - LIOR PI	<u> </u> URPOSE		WELL PERMIT			- w	ELL LOCATION			
4		Dil		I	elapment C	2. 5% Produc	tion Csq.					Sec 14 - 1	10s	-21W	
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCTION	ONS						7						
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER		CCT DF		DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
5175			,		MILEAGE # 106			40	mil			4	00	160	<u>∞</u>
578		·	/		Puma Service			/	lea			1250	œ	1250	<u> </u> œ
407			1.		Insert Float	Shue		/	ea	5 1/a	ia	310	迎		100
406			1		Latch Down	Plug + Baffte		1	ea	11		235	92	253	6 <u>0</u>
402			1		Centralizers			7	ea	11	<u> </u>	80	99	560	00
403		<u> </u>	t		Cont. Basket		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	ea	· ų		280	۳	280	92
404					Port Collar			1	ea	11		2300	의	2,300	<u>∞</u>
281	Q				Mud Flush	RECEIVE KANSAS CORPORATION	COMMISSION	500	941				75	573	ko k
221					14CL	MAY 1 4 2	nn7	a	1901			26	90	52	00_
	11 11	<u> </u>				<u> </u>									<u>i</u>
						CONSERVATION D	oivision S	<u> </u>	 	<u> </u>		ρ.	₽ge I	5522	
						See Continuatio	A	ile.	<u>.</u>			ا چچم	2	3047	84
LEGAL TERMS:		•	-		BEWIT PA	YMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT	RVEY	AG	REE DECIDED	AGRE	E PAGE TOT	AL	8,569	24
the terms and con-					INCIVILIA	INCINI IO.	WITHOUT BREAK	(DOWN?	_		ļ			0, 00 /	
but are not limited			DEMNII	Y, and			MET YOUR NEED	S? .		<u> </u>		_			l i
LIMITED WARR	•		D TO		SWIFT SER	RVICES, INC.	OUR SERVICE W PERFORMED WI	THOUT DELAY?							
START OF WORK OR DE			K IO		P.O. B	OX 466	WE OPERATED T AND PERFORME CALCULATIONS	HE EQUIPMEN D JOB				Graha TAX -5.5!	177	342	111
x CIUm	acho L				NESS CITY	, KS 67560	SATISFACTORILY	12	- 1	7 1		_5.5	5%		<u> </u>
DATE SMILE)	[]	IME SIGNED		1 A.M. 1 P.M.		•	ARE YOU SATISF	☐ YES	₹□ NO ₂ }		TOTAL		893i	1 135	
					785-798-2300			STOMER DID NO	T WISH	TO RESPOND		TOTAL		0401	'
		CUSTOME	D ACCEPT	ANCE OF MA	TEDIAL C AND SERVICES	The customer hereby acknow	owledges receipt of t	he materials a	nd cons	cae listed on th	hic ticket				

SWIFT OPERATOR Joyn B. Gleiter

APPROVAL

The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticke

Thank You!



TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET

PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560

No. //429 PAGE OF DATE

Service			, KS 675 5-798-23(CUSTOMER TMERICAN	Warrior		Aches	00	# 1~/4		3-2-0	7	PAGE O	2
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	LOC	CCOUNTIN	G DF	TIME	DE			oty.		оту.		UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	T .
325		1				Standard Cen			150	داجي			11	20	1925	<u>00</u>
284		1				Calseal			700	#	7.	158	30	<u> </u>	210	no
283		ı				Salt			750	7				130	150	<u>ත</u>
<u>285</u>		1				CFR-I			70	at .		 	4	92	280	22
276		1				Flocele			38	#		<u> </u>	/	25	47	20
-																<u> </u>
					•							 		<u> </u>		
												<u> </u>		<u> </u>		1
····						·								<u> </u>		
	المراكبة ومن الآلاث										_	<u> </u>		<u>i </u>		<u> </u>
		Ď										<u> </u>				
	30											<u> </u>	<u> </u>	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	+
							·					<u> </u>	! !	<u>i </u>		
				-								<u> </u> 		\dashv		+
									: 			├		+ 1		+
												<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
				\dashv								! 		i		
¥	RECEIVED ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION	\vdash									·	-	<u> </u>	\vdash		
	MAY 1 4 2007	\vdash		\dashv								I I		 		-
				\dashv				<u> </u>						+ -		+
	CONSERVATION DIVISION VIICHTA, KS			\dashv	-							 				1
				_†	-							<u> </u>		! 		†
												 		; ;		+
581		,				SERVICE CHARGE	150 sk		CUBIC FEET			1	1	10	165	œ
583		1	~-	-		MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT CHARGE 15,658	/50 sん LOADED MILES		TON MILES	69.1	74		1	00	469	74
									/-			ONTIN	UATIONTOTAL		469 3,047 °	<u> </u>

SWIFT Services, Inc. JOB LOG JOB TYPE

Long String

OF OPERATION A customer : American warriox WELL NO. RATE (BPM) VOLUME (SBL) (GAL) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING CASING On Loc. Set up truck.

Rig Leying down Drill Pipe.

Start in hole 51/2" 14# Csg. 2045 23:15 PORT COLLAR #50 @ 1792' Drop Bull Circulate 0100 0115 Plug Mouse Hole + Ra+ Hole, Pump SOUgal Mud Flush Pump ZUSU ZY KCL Flush 0145 Mix 150 sRs EA-2 Cement Finished mixing wash out pump & Line 36 Displace Latch down Plug

1500 Plug Down 1500pst Holding

Release press. Driedup

wash and rock up truck 0210 94 0230 Jos Complete RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION MAY 1 4 2007 CONSERVATION DIVISION WK:HITA KS

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 33042

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SERVICE POINT:							
DATE $2-24-01$ SEC. TWP. RANGE CA	LLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH				
LEASEACHESON WELL# 1-14 LOCATION HURCI	+ OF G	OD	GRAHAM	STATE KIKSUS				
OLD OR NEW (Circle one) 4.5	IE ZX	12W		•				
CONTRACTOR DISCOVERY RIGHT	OWNER		Total Inc.					
TYPE OF JOB SURFACE HOLE SIZE 12 Y4 T.D. 2	CEMENT	٨	. 4					
CASING SIZE 85/8 Now DEPTH 211	AMOUNT OF	RDERED 150	SK Com					
TUBING SIZE 23 DRILL PIPE DEPTH DEPTH		3% CC 2% GeL						
TOOL DEPTH			LE	50				
PRES. MAX MINIMUM		150	_@_ <u>1065</u>	1597 3				
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX GEL	.3	-@ <u>-1665</u>	49 95				
PERFS. V6 (CHLORIDE _		@ 4660	233 ~				
DISPLACEMENT /2 BBL	ASC		@					
EQUIPMENT			_@					
, /			_ @ @					
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Colemn			_ @					
# 398 HELPER GARY			_ @					
BULK TRUCK # 378 DRIVER BRANDON			_ @ @					
BULK TRUCK			_					
# DRIVER	HANDLING	_158	@ 790	300 20				
	MILEAGE .4	5 TON Mile		9243				
REMARKS:			TOTAL	310495				
		SERVI	CE					
em ent								
	DEPTH OF JO			815°				
- (iRCul ATED)	ľ	K CHARGE TAGE	@	<u> </u>				
		65	@ <u>6</u>	3900				
THANK'S			_ @					
			_ @ @					
1 1/2 1/2 T		CEIVED						
CHARGE TO: A MITRICAL WORKIOR THE	KANSAS CORPO	DRATION COMMISSION	TOTAI	12050				
STREET	MAY	1 4 2007	101.12					
CITY STATE ZIP	CONSERV	· VATSIMNI MKARSISSAICTI (A. A.)	T FAHIPMEN	JT				
	WI	/APONDWISKONFLOA ' CHITA, KS	1 EQUITATES	•				
	4-14-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		@					
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.			_ @					
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment		48*	_ @ @	g ** · ·				
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or			@					
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was			TOTAI					
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND								
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TAX		_					
COMPITIONS IIIION ON THE TOTAL STAGE.	TOTAL CHA	RGE						
	DISCOUNT	Sittle of the state of	ூ் IF P∆்	ID IN 30 DAY				
, ,	PISCOONI		n i A.					
SIGNATURE MISSIAN LASS		* 37 1 9 5						
SIGNATURE /// Maybel		PRINT	TED NAME					